The Authority notes that as per the Concession Agreement, “For procurement of goods, works, 

services, sub-lease(s), sub-license(s), or any other rights or privilege where the consideration 

(including deposits in any form in respect thereof) exceeds Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Crore) in any Accounting Year (collectively, the “Contracts”), the Concessionaire shall invite offers 

through open competitive bidding by means of e-tendering and shall select the awardees in accordance 

with the policy specified under Clause 5.6.1.” The Authority asked the AO to confirm whether all

[...]

Consultation Paper No. 10/2022-23 for SVPIA for the Third Control Period Page 43 of 284 

• Clause 28.11.3 (b) – The estimated depreciated value of investments made by the Authority in the 

Aeronautical Assets at the Airport as on March 31, 2018, is Rs. 271,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 

Hundred and Seventy-One Crores) (“Estimated Deemed Initial RAB”). It is agreed by the Parties 

that the Estimated Deemed Initial RAB shall be due and payable by the Concessionaire to the 

Authority within 90 (ninety) days of COD. 

4.5.14. Therefore, as part of the tariff determination exercise for the Third Control Period (TCP), the Deemed